Case 4:06-cv-00324-CV	Document 16	Filed 03/29/2006	Page 1 of 1
PAUL J. ANDRE, BAR N			
(pandre@perksincoie.com) LISA KOBIALKA, Bar No	o. 191404		
(lkobialka@perkinscoie.co ESHA BANDYOPADHYA	AY, Bar No. 212249		
(ebandyopadhyay@perkins SEAN M. BOYLE, Bar No	o. 238123		
(sboyle@perkinscoie.com) PERKINS COIE LLP			
101 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025	200		
Telephone: (650) 838-4 Facsimile: (650) 838-4	300 350		
Attorneys for Defendant The Freecycle Network, In	c.		
U	NITED STATES D	ISTRICT COURT	
NOI	RTHERN DISTRIC	T OF CALIFORNIA	
	OAKLAND I	DIVISION	
FREECYCLESUNNYVA		CASE NO. C 06-00324 CW	
Plair	ntiff,	ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT THE FREECYCLE NETWORK,	
V.		INC.'S MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST FOR	
		APPEARANCE BY PURSUANT TO LO	
THE FREECYCLE NETW Arizona corporation,	ORK, INC., an	Date: March 3	
Defe	endant.		m 2 (Oakland)
		Judge: Honorab	le Claudia Wilken
This Court, having	considered Defendar	t The Freecycle Netwo	ork, Inc.'s
Miscellaneous Administrat	ive Request for Appe	earance by Shane Glyn	n pursuant to Local
Rule 11-9, hereby GRANT	S Defendant's reque	st for permission for S	hane Glynn to appea
in this action in accordance	with and under the p	provisions of Rule 11-9).
IT IS SO ORDERE	D, THIS 29th DAY	OF MARCH, 2006,	
	/s/ CLAU	DIA WILKEN	
		rable Claudia Wilken	
	United Sta	tes District Court Judg	ge